
MINUTES 
Reference Services Interest Group (RSIG)  
Business Meeting 
COMO 
2:30 p.m., Thursday, October 6, 2011 
Athens, GA 
 
 
 
ANNOUNCEMENTS 

• Please note that the GLA Midwinter Planning Meeting is usually held the 
next to last week in January. Please consider attending the Midwinter 
Meeting. This is a great opportunity to become involved in revitalizing 
RSIG programming. 

• The next annual COMO meeting is in Macon, GA. Please note the location 
when planning your conference attendance for next year. 

• There have been some bouncing issues with the Listserv, so please make 
sure that you are receiving RSIG e-mails to the correct e-mail address. 
Subscribe to the Reference Services Interest Group listserv by going to - 
http://lighthouse.valdosta.edu/mailman/listinfo/rsig-l  

 
 
BUSINESS 

• Lisa Deng, Vice-Chair had the opportunity to pursue a graduate degree, 
and resigned her position. Wesley Stewart volunteered to serve in her 
position, and is currently filling the role of Vice Chair. 

• Nominating Committee Chair, Bette Finn announced our slate of officers: 
o Wesley Stewart, Chair 
o Sandra Riggs, Vice Chair 
o Joan Taylor, Secretary 

• Motion to accept slate was made and seconded 
• Slate was accepted 

 
PROGRAM 
Patricia Kenly - New Databases and Government Census Information 

• Government Information http://libguides.gatech.edu/content.php?pid=88170  
• Census Information 

http://libguides.gatech.edu/content.php?pid=88170&sid=1271473 

Minutes Submitted: Sandra E. Riggs 

http://lighthouse.valdosta.edu/mailman/listinfo/rsig-l
http://lighthouse.valdosta.edu/mailman/listinfo/rsig-l
http://libguides.gatech.edu/content.php?pid=88170
http://libguides.gatech.edu/content.php?pid=88170&sid=1271473


 
 
Attending: 

• Bette Finn - bette.finn@library.gatech.edu 
• Patricia Kenly - patricia.kenly@library.gatech.edu 
• Elizabeth Andrejasich - eandrejasich@berry.edu 
• Evelyn Merk - pemerk@yahoo.com 
• Melissa Roberts - melissa.roberts@pgc.edu 
• Sherri Harris - sharris@oftc.edu 
• Wendi Morris - wmorris@oftc.edu 
• Sandra Riggs - sriggs@uga.edu 
• Wesley Stewart - wesley.stewart@gpc.edu 
• Eugenia Abbey - eugenia.abbey@gpc.edu 

 


